
Dispatch Safety Inspector List 
 

DSI Last Name First Name Office Region City Phone # Email Certificates 

1 Ballinger Kelly CMO-67 ASO MCO (407) 812-3039 kelly.ballinger@faa.gov U2RA, KNNA, 2CCA, 9WGA, 
GN0A 

2 Benton Larry FSDO-11 AGL IND  (317) 837-4465 William.benton@faa.gov CHQA,UHLA,R61A,F3LA 

3 Burnham Dave FSDO-15 AEA NYC (516) 228-8029 X282 Dave.burmham@faa.gov 19RA, UIEA, P5CA 

4 Cavarretta Vince CMO-33 AGL HOU (281) 461-2476 Vincent.j.cavarretta@faa.gov CALA 

5 Chapman Robert FSDO-39 AEA GSO (336) 365-3934 robert.e.chapman@faa.gov 2DYA, WRNA, 21GA 

6 Christensen Gary CMO-02 ANM SEA (425) 227-2819 gary.christensen@faa.gov  ASAA, QXEA, COEA 

7 Claiborne Beth CMO-07 AAL ANC (907) 271-7024 beth.claiborne@faa.gov  ERAA, FXGA, NACA 

8 Crowley Scott FSDO-05 AGL CVG (513) 842-9674 scott.crowley@faa.gov  VNAA, Q2SA 

9 Dabelow April CMO-07 AAL ANC (907) 271-5134 april.dabelow@faa.gov  PNSA 

10 Desmond Mike FSDO-03 ACE STL (314) 890-4836 michael.j.desmond@faa.gov  RAIA, N6WA 

11 Empson Bruce FSDO-23 AGL DET (734) 487-7222 bruce.empson@faa.gov   2PA, VGCA, ABXA, KCSA, K11A, 
BUEA 

12 Fulton Bob CMO-29 ASW DAL (214) 277-0219 robert.h.fulton@faa.gov SWAA 

13 Gillies Sean CMO-29 ASO MIA/FLL (954) 641-6618 Sean.Gillies@faa.gov  

14 Gilmer Jeffrey CMO-06 ANM SLC (801) 257-5059 jeffrey.gilmer@faa.gov SWIA 

15 Giraldes Adam AFS-220 AWA (HQ) MCO (407) 812-7789 adam.giraldes@faa.gov  

16 Heinlein Jack CMO-25 ACE SDF (502) 753-4223 john.heinlein@faa.gov IPXA 

17 Jansen Jim AFS-900 AWA SJC  (571) 249-6741 james.c.jansen@faa.gov  

18 Johnson Cynthia CMO-07 ASW DAL  (214) 277-8418 cynthia.a.johnson@faa.gov CNMA, IXXA, MJYA 

19 Johnson Wendy AFS-900 
(FLM) AWA MSP (571) 421-4110 wendy.johnson@faa.gov  

20 Jurasek Bob  CMO-29 ASO MIA/FLL (954) 641-6615 robert.jurasek@faa.gov  

21 Kelley Randy FSDO-03 ANM DEN (303) 342-1230 randall.g.kelley@faa.gov F3LA, GLBA, KY7A 
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22 Kessaris Theo AFS-260 AWA (HQ) DCA (202) 267-4561 theodora.kessaris@faa.gov  

23 Kincaid Ian AFS-900 
(NOST) AWA ATL (404) 305-6090 ian.kincaid@faa.gov  

24 Konstas Andy FSDO-15 AGL MSP (612) 253-4433 andrew.konstas@faa.gov C77A, REXA, SCNA 

25 McHugh Chris CMO-33 AGL ORD (847) 294-8545 christopher.mchugh@faa.gov CALA 

26 McIntosh Bruce FSDO-31 AGL CHI (847) 294-7949 bruce.mcintosh@faa.gov A6WA, RYNA 

27 Mendez George CMO-29 ASO MIA/FLL (954) 641-6655 jorge.mendez@faa.gov MYWA, CLCA, FWTA, 29GA 

28 Miles David AFS-900 ASO MIA/FLL (571) 335-2333 david.b.miles@faa.gov  

29 Molinets Chazz FSDO-15 AEA NYC (516) 228-8029 
X271 charles.molinets@faa.gov UIA, P5CA 

30 Monahan Patrick AFS-900 AWA PHX (571) 393-7530 patrick.r.monahan@faa.gov  

31 Morrison Clairmont FSDO-27 AEA IAD (703) 230-7664 
X2208 clairmont.morrison@faa.gov HNAA, HYIA 

32 Murdock Gary CMO-65 ASO IAH (281) 461-2425 gary.murdock@faa.gov ASOA 

33 Paris Lou CMO-23 ACE MEM (901) 322-8649 louis.paris@faa.gov FDEA 

34 Pitts Stan CMO-37 AWP PHX (602) 379-4864 
X257 stan.pitts@faa.gov  

35 Prather Mike CMO-35 AWP HNL (808) 837-8384 michael.l.prather@faa.gov AVSA, HALA, I5PA, KPVA, TSAA 

36 Rau Tom CMO-39 
(FLM) ASW DAL (214) 277-7619 thomas.a.rau@faa.gov SIMA 

37 Riley Don AFS-1030 
(SEIT) ASW DAL (817) 490-7060 donald.a.riley@faa.gov  

38 Rother Gordy AFS-240 AWA (HQ) MSP (612) 253-4409 gordon.rother@faa.gov  

39 Salisbury Stewart CMO-33 AGL ORD (847) 294-8542 stewart.salisbury@faa.gov CALA 

40 Saulsgiver Jacob CMO-19 AEA PIT (412) 262-9034 
X233 jacob.saulsgiver@faa.gov ACAS, ZLUA, MTNA, JJBA 

41 Smithwick Sonny CMO-27 ASO ATL (404) 474-5324 sonny.smithwick@faa.gov DALA 

42 Sotenberg Vic FSDO-15 AEA NYC (516) 228-8029 
X240 victor.sotenberg@faa.gov YENA 

43 Spagnoli Tommy AFS-900 AWA HOU (571) 335-2310 thomas.a.spagnoli@faa.gov  
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44 Spencer Chris CMO-06 
(FLM) ANM SLC (801) 257-5116 christopher.d.spencer@faa.gov SWIA 

45 Stacy Scott ASO-240 ASO ATL (404)-305-6033 scott.stacy@faa.gov  

46 Thacker Rick CMO-39 ASW DAL (214) 277-7753 merrick.thacker@faa.gov SIMA 

47 Treadaway Ben CMO-37 AWP PHX (602) 379-4864 
x288 bennett.treadaway@faa.gov MASA, I5EA, SPAA XV6A 

48 Tremmel Mark FSDO-13 AGL MKE (414) 486-2994 mark.tremmel@faa.gov DATA, SRVA 

49 Wirebaugh Scott CMO-21 ASW DAL (214) 277-7789 scott.wirebaugh@faa.gov AALA 

50 Ziegenhagen Dale CMO-07 
(DEPM) ASW DFW (214) 277-8434 dale.r.ziegenhagen@faa.gov  
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